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PEDESTAL FILES 
 
QUALITY STANDARD FEATURES 

• Full-extension, ball-bearing drawer slides with quick disconnect and anti-rebound features  

• Double-wall drawer fronts with sound-absorption material 

• Drawer bodies with double-wall sides 

• Pre-installed counterweights in all freestanding and mobile pedestal files 

• Leveling glides with 1” adjustability in all standard work surface supporting and freestanding pedestal files 

• Cabinets meet or exceed ANSI-BIFMA standards for safety and reliability 
 
VERSATILITY 

• Four standard styles:  work surface supporting, freestanding, mobile, and hanging  

• Various drawer configurations  

• Three standard depths (18”, 22” and 28”) and several standard heights 
 
COMPATIBILITY 

• Work surface supporting pedestal files can be aligned horizontally with Metal Arc’s 2-high lateral files and 
storage cabinets, allowing the products to be used side-by-side under a work surface.   

 
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES  

• Pencil trays 

• Box drawer dividers 

• Hanging bars for side-to-side filing in file drawers 

• Additional pulls for mobile pedestal files (for easier transport) 
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Standard 15” Wide Pedestal Files 

Work Surface Supporting Pedestal Files 
• Top channels attach to underside of work surface

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt   
PWS27h18d-BBF 27-½ 15 18 55 lbs 
PWS27h18d-FF 27-½ 15 18 50 lbs 
PWS27h18d-BBBB 27-½ 15 18 60 lbs 
PWS27h22d-BBF 27-½ 15 22 61 lbs 
PWS27h22d-FF 27-½ 15 22 56 lbs 
PWS27h22d-BBBB 27-½ 15 22 66 lbs 
PWS27h28d-BBF 27-½ 15 28 70 lbs 
PWS27h28d-FF 27-½ 15 28 64 lbs 

Box/Box/File (BBF) File/File (FF) 4 Box Dwrs (BBBB) PWS27h28d-BBBB 27-½ 15 28 76 lbs 

Freestanding Pedestal Files 
• Solid top and counterweight included

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt  
PFS27h18d-BBF 27-½ 15 18 75 lbs 
PFS27h18d-FF 27-½ 15 18 71 lbs 
PFS27h18d-BBBB 27-½ 15 18 80 lbs 
PFS27h22d-BBF 27-½ 15 22 83 lbs 
PFS27h22d-FF 27-½ 15 22 77 lbs 
PFS27h22d-BBBB 27-½ 15 22 89 lbs 
PFS27h28d-BBF 27-½ 15 28 93 lbs 
PFS27h28d-FF 27-½ 15 28 86 lbs 

Box/Box/File (BBF) File/File (FF) 4 Box Dwrs (BBBB) PFS27h28d-BBBB 27-½ 15 28 100 lbs 

Mobile Pedestal Files – 27” High 
• Includes 4 black plastic casters - 2 locking, 2 non-locking (casters ship detached)

• Solid top and counterweight included

• Fits under most standard-height desks

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
PMB27h18d-BBF 27-5/16 15 18 77 lbs 
PMB27h18d-FF 27-5/16 15 18 73 lbs 
PMB27h18d-BBBB 27-5/16 15 18 80 lbs 
PMB27h22d-BBF 27-5/16 15 22 84 lbs 
PMB27h22d-FF 27-5/16 15 22 79 lbs 
PMB27h22d-BBBB 27-5/16 15 22 89 lbs 
PMB27h28d-BBF 27-5/16 15 28 95 lbs 
PMB27h28d-FF 27-5/16 15 28 88 lbs 

    Box/Box/File (BBF) File/File (FF) 4 Box Dwrs (BBBB) PMB27h28d-BBBB 27-5/16 15 28 100 lbs 
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Mobile Pedestal Files – 22” High 
• Includes 4 black plastic casters - 2 locking, 2 non-locking (casters ship detached)

• Solid top and counterweight included

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
PMB22h18d-BF 22-3/8 15 18 65 lbs 
PMB22h18d-BBB 22-3/8 15 18 69 lbs 
PMB22h22d-BF 22-3/8 15 22 70 lbs 
PMB22h22d-BBB 22-3/8 15 22 75 lbs 
PMB22h28d-BF 22-3/8 15 28 78 lbs 
PMB22h28d-BBB 22-3/8 15 28 84 lbs 

Box/File (BF) Box/Box/Box (BBB) 

Cushion Top Mobile Pedestal Files – 24” High 
• Includes counterweight and 4 black plastic casters - 2 locking, 2 non-locking (casters ship detached)

• Cushion tops may be ordered in any standard Metal Arc fabric.  These fabrics may be viewed at
http://metalarcinc.com/office-furniture/options/fabrics-for-cushion-tops.

• See page 65 for information on customer-provided fabrics.

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
PCM24h18d-BF 24-1/8 15 18 68 lbs 
PCM24h18d-BBB 24-1/8 15 18 72 lbs 
PCM24h22d-BF 24-1/8 15 22 73 lbs 
PCM24h22d-BBB 24-1/8 15 22 78 lbs 

Box/File (BF) Box/Box/Box (BBB) 

Hanging Pedestal Files – 25” High 
• Mounting hardware included

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 

PHG25h18d-BBF 25-5/8 15 18 53 lbs 

PHG25h18d-FF 25-5/8 15 18 49 lbs 
PHG25h22d-BBF 25-5/8 15 22 60 lbs 
PHG25h22d-FF 25-5/8 15 22 54 lbs 

     Box/Box/File (BBF) File/File (FF) 

http://metalarcinc.com/office-furniture/options/fabrics-for-cushion-tops
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Hanging Pedestal Files – 19” High 
• Mounting hardware included

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
PHG19h18d-BF 19-5/8 15 18 41 lbs 
PHG19h18d-BBB 19-5/8 15 18 45 lbs 
PHG19h22d-BF 19-5/8 15 22 45 lbs 
PHG19h22d-BBB 19-5/8 15 22 51 lbs 

Box/File (BF) Box/Box/Box (BBB) 

Hanging Pedestal Files – 13” High 
• Mounting hardware included

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
PHG13h18d-BB 13-5/8 15 18 33 lbs 
PHG13h18d-F 13-5/8 15 18 28 lbs 
PHG13h22d-BB 13-5/8 15 22 36 lbs 
PHG13h22d-F 13-5/8 15 22 31 lbs 

Box/Box (BB) File (F) 

Hanging Pedestal Files – 7” High 
• Mounting hardware included

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
PHG07h18d-B 7-5/8 15 18 22 lbs 
PHG07h22d-B 7-5/8 15 22 24 lbs 

Box (B) 
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Low-Height Freestanding Pedestal Files 

Special low-height freestanding pedestal files are designed for use with lower work surfaces and 
adjustable-height tables.  These special-height cabinets do not have a standard toe kick area.  As a result, 
the drawers on these low-height pedestal files do not align horizontally with the drawers or doors on 
standard Metal Arc pedestal files, lateral files or storage cabinets.   

26” High Freestanding Pedestal Files 
• Solid top and counterweight included

• Includes leveling glides

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
PFS26h18d-BBF 26-1/8 15 18 75 lbs 
PFS26h18d-FF 26-1/8 15 18 71 lbs 
PFS26h22d-BBF 26-1/8 15 22 82 lbs 
PFS26h22d-FF 26-1/8 15 22 77 lbs 

Box/Box/File (BBF) File/File (FF) 

20” High Freestanding Pedestal Files 
• Solid top and counterweight included

• Includes leveling glides

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
PFS20h18d-BF 20-1/8 15 18 63 lbs 
PFS20h18d-BBB 20-1/8 15 18 67 lbs 
PFS20h22d-BF 20-1/8 15 22 68 lbs 
PFS20h22d-BBB 20-1/8 15 22 73 lbs 

Box/File (BF) Box/Box/Box (BBB) 
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10” Wide Mobile Pedestal Files 

Special 10” wide mobile pedestal files provide an ideal solution for limited space 
workstations.   

Metal Arc’s 10w mobile files come standard with side-to-side filing bars.  Side-to-
side filing of legal folders is possible in 22d files but is not possible in 18d files. 

10w pedestal files are available with Full Pulls (Self Handled), Arc Pulls, Bar 
Pulls, Droop Pulls, Twist Pulls and Short Rod Pulls.   

J Pulls, Aluminum Insert Pulls, Matching Pulls, and Long Rod Pulls are not 
available on 10w pedestal files. 

10w Mobile Pedestal Files 
• Includes 4 black plastic casters - 2 locking, 2 non-locking (casters ship detached)

• Solid top and counterweight included

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
PMB10w-22h18d-BF 22-3/8 10 18 50 lbs 
PMB10w-22h22d-BF 22-3/8 10 22 55 lbs 

Box/File (BF) with Full Pulls 

10w Cushion Top Mobile Pedestal Files 
• Includes counterweight and 4 black plastic casters - 2 locking, 2 non-locking (casters ship detached)

• Cushion tops may be ordered in any standard Metal Arc fabric.  These fabrics may be viewed at
http://metalarcinc.com/office-furniture/options/fabrics-for-cushion-tops.

• See page 65 for information on customer-provided fabrics.

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
PCM10w-24h18d-BF 24-1/8 10 18 54 lbs 
PCM10w-24h22d-BF 24-1/8 10 22 59 lbs 

Box/File (BF) with Bar Pulls 

http://metalarcinc.com/office-furniture/options/fabrics-for-cushion-tops
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Pedestal File Options & Accessories 

Pencil Trays for Standard 15w Peds 

• Black plastic pencil trays feature four compartments for
the storage of pencils, pens, paper clips, etc.

Factory Installed 
Product No. 

add “P” and the quantity desired as suffixes to 
the product number (e.g., “-P1”) 

Sold Separately 
Product No. 

PENTRAY 

Pencil Trays for Special 10w Peds 

• Black plastic pencil trays feature three compartments for
the storage of pencils, pens, paper clips, etc.

Factory Installed 
Product No. 

add “P” and the quantity desired as suffixes to 
the product number (e.g., “-P1”) 

Sold Separately 
Product No. 

PENTRAY 10W 

Box Drawer Dividers for Standard 15w Peds 

• Black plastic dividers are used to compartmentalize
pedestal box drawers.

• Available for 15w pedestal files only

Factory Installed 
Product No. 

add “D” and the quantity desired as suffixes to 
the product number (e.g., “-D2”) 

Sold Separately 

Product No. 

DIVIDER 
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Hanging File Bars (for Side-to-Side Filing) for Standard 15w Peds 
• Black plastic hanging file bars allow for side-to-side filing

in file drawers.

• One pair is required per file drawer.  Thus, a file/file ped
would require two sets (“-H2”).

• IMPORTANT:  Side-to-side filing of legal folders is not
possible in 18d pedestal files.

Factory Installed 
Product No. 

add “H” and the quantity (pairs) desired as 
suffixes to the product number (e.g., “-H2”) 

Sold Separately (in pairs) 
Product No. 

HANGBARS 

Additional Pull Mounted to Lock Cover (for Mobile Pedestal Files) 
• Allows for easier moving and storage of mobile pedestal files under a work 

surface

• Available on any size or style of mobile pedestal file

• Choice of Arc, Bar, Droop, Short Rod, or Twist Pulls

• Price upcharge

• To order, add one of the following suffixes to the end of
the product number (e.g., PMB22h22d-BF-A-BU-P0-D0-
H0-L-LCA):  LCA (Arc Pull)

 LCB5 (Bar Pull)
 LCD (Droop Pull)
 LCO (Short Rod Pull)
 LCT (Twist Pull)

LCB5 (Bar Pull on Lock Cover) LCD (Droop Pull on Lock Cover) 

LCO (Short Rod Pull on Lock Cover) LCT (Twist Pull on Lock Cover) 

LCA (Arc Pull on Lock Cover) 
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Luggage-Style Tote Pull for Mobile Pedestal Files 
• Not available on 10w mobile pedestal files

• Allows for easy transport of mobile pedestal files between workstations

• Steel tube construction with foam cushion grip

• Handle stows behind the pedestal file

• Price upcharge

• To order, add the suffix “TP” (for “Tote Pull”) to the end of the product 
number.  Put the “TP” suffix last when ordering both a lock cover pull and 
a luggage-style tote pull on the same pedestal file (e.g., PMB22h22d-BF-A-
AW-P0-D0-H0-U-LCA-TP).

Cushion Tops Sold Separately 
• 1.5” high cushion with welt trim

• Convert any standard Metal Arc mobile or
freestanding file into a cushion top file

• Includes hook & loop fasteners for easy
installation onto an existing file with a steel top

• Cushion tops may be ordered in any standard Metal Arc fabric.  These fabrics may be viewed at
http://metalarcinc.com/office-furniture/options/fabrics-for-cushion-tops.

• See page 65 for information on customer-
provided fabrics. Product No. H W D 

PEDCUSHION 15w18d 1-1/2 15 18 
PEDCUSHION 15w22d 1-1/2 15 22 
PEDCUSHION 10w18d 1-1/2 10 18 
PEDCUSHION 10w22d 1-1/2 10 22 

http://metalarcinc.com/office-furniture/options/fabrics-for-cushion-tops
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LATERAL FILES 
QUALITY STANDARD FEATURES 

• Full-extension, ball-bearing drawer slides

• Safety interlock system allows only one drawer to be opened at a time

• Drawer bodies with double-wall sides

• Leveling glides with 1” adjustability

• Two file bars in each drawer for side-to-side filing of letter, A4, or legal-sized file folders

• Cabinets meet or exceed ANSI-BIFMA standards for safety and reliability

COMPATIBILITY 

• Horizontal alignment with Metal Arc’s storage cabinets and work surface supporting pedestal files

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES 

• Hanging file bars to accommodate front-to-back filing

• Counterweights for added stability in freestanding applications
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Standard Lateral Files 

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
2-High Lateral Files

OLF02h30w 27-1/2 30 18 96 lbs 
OLF02h36w 27-1/2 36 18 110 lbs 
OLF02h42w 27-1/2 42 18 125 lbs 

3-High Lateral Files
OLF03h30w 39-1/2 30 18 130 lbs 
OLF03h36w 39-1/2 36 18 150 lbs 
OLF03h42w 39-1/2 42 18 175 lbs 

4-High Lateral Files
OLF04h30w 51-1/2 30 18 170 lbs 
OLF04h36w 51-1/2 36 18 196 lbs 
OLF04h42w 51-1/2 42 18 225 lbs 

5hB Lateral Files with a Fixed Shelf in the Top Position 
OLF5hB30w 67-3/8 30 18 200 lbs 
OLF5hB36w 67-3/8 36 18 230 lbs 
OLF5hB42w 67-3/8 42 18 260 lbs 

5hB Lateral Files with a Roll-Out Drawer in the Top Position 
5X-OLF5hB30w 67-3/8 30 18 210 lbs 
5X-OLF5hB36w 67-3/8 36 18 245 lbs 
5X-OLF5hB42w 67-3/8 42 18 275 lbs 

5hB (67-3/8” tall) 4-High (51-1/2” tall) 3-High (39-1/2” tall) 2-High (27-1/2” tall) 

IMPORTANT:   Unless noted otherwise, Metal Arc lateral files do not come standard with counterweights.  For stability, 
counterweights are required for all heights and widths of lateral files unless the cabinet is to be anchored (to a wall or the 
floor) or ganged properly to another cabinet to prevent tipping.  See page 17 for counterweight ordering information. 

The top compartment in a 5-high lateral includes extra height 
for binder storage.  That’s why the part number denotes 
“5hB” (for “5-high with binder storage”) rather than “05h.”

OLF5hB with a Fixed Shelf 

5X-OLF5hB with a Roll-Out Drawer 
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Storage Cabinet-Lateral File Combination Cabinets (“SLFs”) 

• Note:  Counterweights are included
as standard on all SLFs since these
cabinets are often used in
freestanding applications.

• SLFs include two locks, keyed alike.

• J Pulls, Aluminum Insert Pulls,
Matching Pulls, and Long Rod Pulls
are not options for doors.  When any
of these pull options are chosen for
the lateral drawer fronts, the cabinets
will be built using Full Pulls (Self
Handled) for the doors.

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
4-High SLFs

SLF04h30w-2F 51-1/2 30 18 185 lbs 

SLF04h36w-2F 51-1/2 36 18 200 lbs 

SLF04h42w-2F 51-1/2 42 18 215 lbs 

5hB SLFs  
SLF5hB30w-2F 67-3/8 30 18 200 lbs 

SLF5hB36w-2F 67-3/8 36 18 215 lbs 

SLF5hB42w-2F 67-3/8 42 18 240 lbs 

SLF5hB30w-3F 67-3/8 30 18 210 lbs 

SLF5hB36w-3F 67-3/8 36 18 230 lbs 

SLF5hB42w-3F 67-3/8 42 18 255 lbs 

SLF04h __w-2F (51-1/2” tall) SLF5hB __w-2F (67-3/8” tall) SLF5hB __w-3F (67-3/8” tall) 
one adjustable shelf two adjustable shelves one adjustable shelf 
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Bookcase-Lateral File Combination Cabinets (“BLFs”) 

• Note:  Counterweights are included
as standard on all BLFs since these
cabinets are often used in
freestanding applications.

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
4-High BLFs

BLF04h30w-2F 51-1/2 30 18 175 lbs 

BLF04h36w-2F 51-1/2 36 18 190 lbs 

BLF04h42w-2F 51-1/2 42 18 205 lbs 

5hB BLFs  

BLF5hB30w-2F  68* 30 18 190 lbs 

BLF5hB36w-2F  68* 36 18 205 lbs 

BLF5hB42w-2F  68* 42 18 225 lbs 

BLF5hB30w-3F  68* 30 18 200 lbs 

BLF5hB36w-3F  68* 36 18 220 lbs 

BLF5hB42w-3F  68* 42 18 245 lbs 

BLF04h __w-2F (51-1/2” tall) BLF5hB __w-2F (68” tall) BLF5hB __w-3F (68” tall) 
one adjustable shelf two adjustable shelves one adjustable shelf 

* Note:  5hB BLFs may be ordered with a low-
profile top that changes the height to 67 3/8” –
thus matching the height of Metal Arc’s 5hB
lateral files and storage cabinets.  Email
sales@metalarcinc.com for details.
 

mailto:sales@metalarcinc.com
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Pedestal File-Lateral File Combination Cabinets (“Combo Centers”) 

• New design for 2024

• Counterweights included as standard

• Finished steel top as standard

• May be used for either work surface
supporting or freestanding
applications

• Includes two file bars in the bottom drawer for side-to-side filing of letter, A4, or legal-sized file folders

• Optional front-to-back filing bars for the bottom (lateral file) drawer – see page 18

• Optional ped pencil trays for the 15w box drawers – see page 7  [Note:  Although pencil trays for
standard 15w pedestal files will fit in the box drawers of a Combo Center, ped box drawer dividers and
ped hanging file bars will not work in Combo Centers.]

COMBO27h18d-BBF COMBO27h18d-FBB 

COMBO27h18d-FF COMBO27h18d-BBBB 

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
COMBO27h18d-BBF 27-1/2 30 18 110 lbs 
COMBO27h18d-FBB 27-1/2 30 18 110 lbs 
COMBO27h18d-FF 27-1/2 30 18 105 lbs 
COMBO27h18d-BBBB 27-1/2 30 18 115 lbs 
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2-High Bookcase-Lateral File Combination Cabinets

• Shelf with 11-7/8” opening for binder storage

• IMPORTANT:  The bottom drawer on this cabinet does not
align with standard lateral files, pedestal files, etc.  It is lower
relative to standard cabinets (shorter toe kick) to accommodate
binder storage on the fixed shelf.

• Counterweights for 2-high lateral files must be added for
freestanding applications to prevent tipping – see page 17.

• Special-order item – extended lead time

Lateral Files with Individual Locking Drawers (“OLFZs”) 

• Steel security shelf between each drawer

• Each drawer keyed differently

• Counterweights must be added for freestanding applications to
prevent tipping – see page 17.

• Special-order item – extended lead time

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
BLF02h30w 27-1/2 30 18 85 lbs 
BLF02h36w 27-1/2 36 18 95 lbs 
BLF02h42w 27-1/2 42 18 105 lbs 

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
2-High Lateral Files

OLFZ02h30w 27-1/2 30 18 99 lbs 
OLFZ02h36w 27-1/2 36 18 113 lbs 
OLFZ02h42w 27-1/2 42 18 128 lbs 

3-High Lateral Files
OLFZ03h30w 39-1/2 30 18 136 lbs 
OLFZ03h36w 39-1/2 36 18 155 lbs 
OLFZ03h42w 39-1/2 42 18 180 lbs 

4-High Lateral Files
OLFZ04h30w 51-1/2 30 18 190 lbs 
OLFZ04h36w 51-1/2 36 18 210 lbs 
OLFZ04h42w 51-1/2 42 18 250 lbs 

5hB Lateral Files with a Fixed Shelf in the Top Position 
OLFZ5hB30w 67-3/8 30 18 220 lbs. 
OLFZ5hB36w 67-3/8 36 18 253 lbs. 
OLFZ5hB42w 67-3/8 42 18 284 lbs. 

5hB Lateral Files with a Roll-Out Drawer in the Top Position 
5X-OLFZ5hB30w 67-3/8 30 18 230 lbs. 
5X-OLFZ5hB36w 67-3/8 36 18 268 lbs. 
5X-OLFZ5hB42w 67-3/8 42 18 299 lbs. 

OLFZ02h30w 

OLFZ03h30w 
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Lateral Files with 6” Drawers 
Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 

2-High Lateral Files with (4) 6” Box Drawers
OLF02h30w-4B 27-1/2 30 18 105 lbs 
OLF02h36w-4B 27-1/2 36 18 118 lbs 
OLF02h42w-4B 27-1/2 42 18 133 lbs 

3-High Lateral Files with (6) 6” Box Drawers
OLF03h30w-6B 39-1/2 30 18 145 lbs 
OLF03h36w-6B 39-1/2 36 18 162 lbs 
OLF03h42w-6B 39-1/2 42 18 188 lbs 

4-High Lateral Files with (8) 6” Box Drawers
OLF04h30w-8B 51-1/2 30 18 190 lbs 
OLF04h36w-8B 51-1/2 36 18 211 lbs 
OLF04h42w-8B 51-1/2 42 18 242 lbs 

2-High Lateral Files with (2) 6” Box Drawers and (1) Standard 12” Drawer
OLF02h30w-2B1F 27-1/2 30 18 99 lbs 
OLF02h36w-2B1F 27-1/2 36 18 113 lbs 
OLF02h42w-2B1F 27-1/2 42 18 128 lbs 

3-High Lateral Files with (2) 6” Box Drawers and (2) Standard 12” Drawers
OLF03h30w-2B2F 39-1/2 30 18 134 lbs 
OLF03h36w-2B2F 39-1/2 36 18 153 lbs 
OLF03h42w-2B2F 39-1/2 42 18 178 lbs 

4-High Lateral Files with (2) 6” Box Drawers and (3) Standard 12” Drawers
OLF04h30w-2B3F 51-1/2 30 18 174 lbs 
OLF04h36w-2B3F 51-1/2 36 18 199 lbs 
OLF04h42w-2B3F 51-1/2 42 18 228 lbs 

• Special-order item – extended lead time

* Counterweights:  Lateral files with only 6” drawers do not require counterweights.  Lateral files with a
combination of 6” and standard 12” drawers do require counterweights if they will be used in a freestanding
application (i.e., not anchored to a wall or ganged properly to another cabinet to prevent tipping).

OLF03h30w-6B 

OLF03h30w-2B2F 
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Lateral File Options & Accessories 
Counterweights 
• Unless a lateral file is to be anchored to a wall or the ground, or anchored properly to another cabinet, a

counterweight must be installed to ensure the unit’s stability in accordance with ANSI-BIFMA
standards.

Factory Installed 
Product No. Weight 

add “C” as a suffix to the product number 

50 lbs 
50 lbs 
35 lbs 
35 lbs 

Cushion Tops for Lateral Files 
• 1.5” high cushion with welt trim

• Hook & loop fasteners for easy
installation

• Cushion tops may be ordered in any standard
Metal Arc fabric.  These fabrics may be viewed at
http://metalarcinc.com/office-
furniture/options/fabrics-for-cushion-tops.

• See page 65 for information on customer-
provided fabrics.

1.5-High,  2-High, and 3-High L-Fillers  
• L-fillers are used to close the gap behind an 18” deep

cabinet that has a 24” deep work surface on top.

• L-fillers are adjustable up to ½” in depth and come
standard with attachment hardware.

Pencil Trays for Lateral File Box Drawer 
• Magnet on bottom of base keeps pencil tray firmly in place

Product No. 
OP-PENTRAY 

Product No. H W D 
LATCUSHION 30w18d 1-1/2 30 18 
LATCUSHION 36w18d 1-1/2 36 18 
LATCUSHION 42w18d 1-1/2 42 18 

Product No. 
LF22.125-5.75 
LF27.125-5.75 
LF39.125-5.75 

http://metalarcinc.com/office-furniture/options/fabrics-for-cushion-tops
http://metalarcinc.com/office-furniture/options/fabrics-for-cushion-tops
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Hanging File Bars 

Standard Side-to-Side Filing with Included Side-to-Side File Bars (all widths): 

Side-to-Side Filing – Letter Side-to-Side Filing – Legal  
30w = 26-7/16” of filing 30w = 26-7/16” of filing 
36w = 32-7/16” of filing 36w = 32-7/16” of filing 
42w = 38-7/16” of filing 42w = 38-7/16” of filing 

Optional Front-to-Back Filing with Front-to-Back Hanging File Bars: 

One set of front-to-back file bars is needed for each lateral file drawer, regardless of width. 

Factory Installed Packaged and 
Sold Separately 

Product No. Product No. 
add “H” and the quantity desired (one set 

per drawer) as suffixes to the product 
number 

LATHGBARS 

30” Wide – Letter 36” Wide – Letter 36” Wide – Legal 
30” of filing 30” of filing 30” of filing 

42” Wide – Letter 42” Wide – Legal 
45” of filing 30” of filing 
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BOOKCASES 
  QUALITY STANDARD FEATURES 

• Side panels with double-wall construction

• Heavy-duty shelves adjustable in ½” increments

• Leveling glides with ¾” adjustability

• Cabinets meet or exceed ANSI-BIFMA standards for safety and reliability*

VERSATILITY 

• Three standard widths and four standard heights

• Two standard depths:  14” and 17-1/8”

OPTIONAL ACCESSORY 

• Magnetic shelf dividers (shown in photo below)

* IMPORTANT:   To ensure back-to-
front stability in accordance with
ANSI-BIFMA standards, 14” deep
bookcases must be placed against a
wall or secured to prevent tipping.
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Standard 14” Deep Bookcases 
Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 

2-High Bookcases (one adjustable shelf)
BKC02h30w 27-1/2 30 14 50 lbs 
BKC02h36w 27-1/2 36 14 56 lbs 
BKC02h42w 27-1/2 42 14 62 lbs 

3-High Bookcases (two adjustable shelves)
BKC03h30w 39-1/2 30 14 65 lbs 
BKC03h36w 39-1/2 36 14 73 lbs 
BKC03h42w 39-1/2 42 14 81 lbs 

4-High Bookcases (three adjustable shelves)
BKC04h30w 51-1/2 30 14 85 lbs 
BKC04h36w 51-1/2 36 14 95 lbs 
BKC04h42w 51-1/2 42 14 105 lbs 

5hB Bookcases (four adjustable shelves) 
BKC5hB30w 68* 30 14 105 lbs 
BKC5hB36w 68* 36 14 115 lbs 
BKC5hB42w 68* 42 14 125 lbs 

2-High (27-1/2” tall) 3-High (39-1/2” tall) 4-High (51-1/2” tall) 5hB (68” tall*)     
one adjustable shelf two adjustable shelves three adjustable shelves four adjustable shelves 

* Note:  5hB bookcases may be ordered with a low-profile top that
changes the unit’s overall height to 67 3/8” – thus matching the
height of Metal Arc’s 5hB lateral files and storage cabinets.

To substitute for a low-profile top (no additional charge), add the 
suffix “-LP” at the end of the product number, before the color code 
– for example, BKC5hB30w-LP-BU
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Lateral-Depth Bookcases 
• Special lateral-depth bookcases (“BKLDs”) are designed for use next to adjacent lateral files, 18” deep

storage cabinets, and (when used under a work surface) work surface supporting pedestal files.

• The main body of a BKLD is 17-1/8” deep, the same as the body on a lateral file or 18” deep storage
cabinet.

• BKLDs have special 18” deep tops that overhang the main body of the bookcase.  These 18” deep tops
allow BKLDs to align with adjacent lateral files, storage cabinets or pedestal files – see photo below.

• For use on a stand-alone basis, BKLDs may be ordered with a 17-1/8” deep top that does not overhang
the front of the bookcase.  Please email sales@metalarcinc.com for more information and ordering
instructions.

• See page 23 for information on 1.5-high lateral-depth bookcases.

• Special-order item – extended lead time

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
2-High Lateral-Depth Bookcases (one adjustable shelf)

BKLD02h30w 27-1/2 30 18 60 lbs 
BKLD02h36w 27-1/2 36 18 69 lbs 
BKLD02h42w 27-1/2 42 18 78 lbs 

3-High Lateral-Depth Bookcases (two adjustable shelves)
BKLD03h30w 39-1/2 30 18 75 lbs 
BKLD03h36w 39-1/2 36 18 86 lbs 
BKLD03h42w 39-1/2 42 18 97 lbs 

BKLD02h36w shown next to a 2-high lateral file 

mailto:sales@metalarcinc.com
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Bookcase Accessories 

Shelf Divider

Product No. Pkg Wt 
SDIVIDER 5 lbs. 

• Black powder coat finish

• Magnet keeps divider in place

Additional Bookcase Shelves 

Product No. Pkg Wt 
BKCSHF 30w 7 lbs. 
BKCSHF 36w 8 lbs. 
BKCSHF 42w 9 lbs. 

Note:  The same shelves are used for both 
standard 14d bookcases and special lateral-
depth bookcases. 
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LOW-PROFILE LATERAL FILES AND BOOKCASES 

1.5-High Lateral Files and Bookcases with Leveling Glides 

1.5-High Box/File Lateral Files 

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
OLF1.5h30w 21-1/2 30 18 144 lbs 
OLF1.5h36w 21-1/2 36 18 158 lbs 
OLF1.5h42w 21-1/2 42 18 172 lbs 

• Counterweights included as standard for added stability

• Leveling glides with 1” adjustability

• Horizontal alignment with 1.5h bookcases

• Finished steel top

• Includes two file bars in the bottom drawer for side-to-side
filing of letter, A4 or legal-sized file folders

1.5-High Bookcases 

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
BKLD1.5h18w 21-1/2 18 18 45 lbs 
BKLD1.5h24w 21-1/2 24 18 50 lbs 
BKLD1.5h30w 21-1/2 30 18 55 lbs 
BKLD1.5h36w 21-1/2 36 18 63 lbs 
BKLD1.5h42w 21-1/2 42 18 71 lbs 

• One adjustable shelf (adjustable in 1/2” increments)

• Leveling glides with 1” adjustability

• Horizontal alignment with 1.5h lateral files

• Finished steel top

• Optional 17-1/8” deep top for stand-alone applications
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Open Plan Lateral Files and Bookcases on Legs or Casters 
Metal Arc’s Open Plan cabinets provide a contemporary 
alternative to standard 1.5h lateral files and bookcases.      

Open Plan cabinets do not include a finished steel top.  
Rather, these cabinets are designed to be ganged 
together under a common top.  Steel tops are available – 
see page 27 for details.  Email sales@metalarcinc.com 
for laminate top options.   

For ease of installation, all Open Plan cabinets come 
standard with re-closable fasteners on the top, thus 
eliminating the need for pre-drilled work surfaces.   

Open Plan cabinets are available with two different leg styles:  Square and Round. 

Square Leg  
textured silver finish 

Round Leg 
brushed stainless steel finish 

To facilitate design flexibility, Open Plan cabinets and legs are ordered separately.  For a stand-alone Open Plan 
cabinet, four legs are required.  Where two Open Plan cabinets are placed side-by-side to make a credenza, 
however, only six legs are needed.  The middle two legs can be used to gang the cabinets together as illustrated 
below.  This provides a significant cost savings compared to using eight legs to make a credenza.   

 

IMPORTANT:  Open Plan cabinets are designed to be 
used with legs or casters.  Open Plan cabinets will not 
function properly if placed directly onto a floor without 
any supporting legs or casters. 

Underside View 

mailto:sales@metalarcinc.com
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Open Plan Box-File Lateral Files – NO Finished Top 

Product No.   H* W D Pkg Wt 
OP-LAT30w 20 30 18  145 lbs 
OP-LAT36w 20 36 18  158 lbs 
OP-LAT42w 20 42 18  172 lbs 

* Height is for the cabinet only and does not include legs or a work surface.

• Counterweights included as standard for added stability

• Attaches to underside of work surface – finished top is not
included

• Single lock secures both drawers

• Includes two file bars in the bottom drawer for side-to-side
filing of letter, A4 or legal-sized file folders

Open Plan Bookcases – NO Finished Top 

Product No.   H* W D Pkg Wt 
OP-BK18w 20 18 17-⅛ 45 lbs 
OP-BK24w 20 24 17-⅛ 50 lbs 
OP-BK30w 20 30 17-⅛ 55 lbs 
OP-BK36w 20 36 17-⅛ 60 lbs 
OP-BK42w 20 42 17-⅛ 65 lbs 

* Height is for the cabinet only and does not include legs or a work surface.

• One height-adjustable shelf

• Includes cutouts for easy ganging to adjacent cabinets

• Attaches to underside of work surface – finished top is not
included

Open Plan Bookcase-Lateral (“BLF”) Combo Cabinets – NO Finished Top 

Product No.   H* W D Pkg Wt 
OP-BLF30w 20 30 18  142 lbs 
OP-BLF36w 20 36 18  155 lbs 
OP-BLF42w 20 42 18  169 lbs 

* Height is for the cabinet only and does not include legs or a work surface.

• Counterweights included as standard for added stability

• Attaches to underside of work surface – finished top is not
included

• Includes two file bars in the bottom drawer for side-to-side
filing of letter, A4 or legal-sized file folders
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Open Plan Legs, Casters, and Accessories 

Square Legs Sold Separately 
Product No. 

OP-SQLEG3.0 

• Legs are priced and sold individually

• Six legs are needed for two adjacent cabinets – four legs for the outside
corners, and another two legs to gang the cabinets together

• Legs are made of 2” square tube and stand 3” tall with leveling glides fully
recessed

• Leveling glides provide 1” of adjustability

• Standard finish is Textured Silver.  Call or email for other color options

Round Legs Sold Separately 
Product No. 

OP-RDLEG2.5 

• Legs are priced and sold individually

• Six legs are needed for two adjacent cabinets – four legs for the outside
corners, and another two legs to gang the cabinets together

• Legs are made of stainless steel with a brushed finish

• Legs are adjustable between 2.5” and 3.5” in height
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Casters 

Product No. 
60 MM CASTERS – PKG OF 4 

• Any Open Plan cabinet can be made into a mobile cabinet by adding a set of
four 60 mm black casters

• Casters ship separately for field installation

• Each package contains two locking and two non-locking casters

• Casters are not available for 1.5h lateral files and bookcases

Steel Tops 

• Steel tops are ¾” tall and are made of 18-gauge steel.

• Steel tops may be ordered in a contrasting paint color

Cushion Tops (Slim) 

Product No. 

OP-Cush 24w18d 
OP-Cush 30w18d 
OP-Cush 36w18d 
OP-Cush 42w18d 
OP-Cush 48w18d 

• Tops are 1” tall and do not have a welt trim.

• For easy attachment, cushion tops come
standard with re-closable fasteners.

Pencil Trays for Lateral File Box Drawer 
• Magnet on base keeps pencil tray firmly in place

Product No. 
OP-PENTRAY 

Product No. Pkg Wt 
Optional Steel Tops for Open Plan Cabinets 

OP-TOP 18w18d 6 lbs 
OP-TOP 24w18d 8 lbs 
OP-TOP 30w18d 9 lbs 
OP-TOP 36w18d 11 lbs 
OP-TOP 42w18d 12 lbs 
OP-TOP 48w18d 14 lbs 
OP-TOP 54w18d 16 lbs 
OP-TOP 60w18d 17 lbs 



Metal Arc, Inc. – July 2024 Office Furniture Catalog

28 

STORAGE CABINETS 
QUALITY STANDARD FEATURES 

• Shelves adjustable in ½” increments

• Leveling glides with 1” adjustability

• Concealed hinges with easy-adjustment capability

• Cabinets meet or exceed ANSI-BIFMA standards for safety and reliability

VERSATILITY 

• Four standard heights and five standard widths

• Two standard depths:  18” and 24”

• Choice of Full Pulls (Self Handled), Arc Pulls, Bar Pulls, Droop Pulls, Short Rod Pulls or Twist Pulls only*

COMPATIBILITY 

• Horizontal alignment with Metal Arc’s standard lateral files and work surface supporting
pedestal files

* Note:  J Pulls, Aluminum Insert Pulls,
Matching Pulls, and Long Rod Pulls are
not available on storage cabinets.
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Double-Door Storage Cabinets with Shelves 
Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 

2-High Storage Cabinets (one adjustable shelf)
STC02h30w 27-1/2 30 18 78 lbs 
STC02h36w 27-1/2 36 18 88 lbs 
STC02h42w 27-1/2 42 18 99 lbs 

S2402h30w 27-1/2 30 24 84 lbs 
S2402h36w 27-1/2 36 24 94 lbs 
S2402h42w 27-1/2 42 24 105 lbs 

3-High Storage Cabinets (two adjustable shelves)
STC03h30w 39-1/2 30 18 104 lbs 
STC03h36w 39-1/2 36 18 117 lbs 
STC03h42w 39-1/2 42 18 131 lbs 

S2403h30w 39-1/2 30 24 111 lbs 
S2403h36w 39-1/2 36 24 124 lbs 
S2403h42w 39-1/2 42 24 138 lbs 

4-High Storage Cabinets (three adjustable shelves)
STC04h30w 51-1/2 30 18 131 lbs 
STC04h36w 51-1/2 36 18 147 lbs 
STC04h42w 51-1/2 42 18 164 lbs 

S2404h30w 51-1/2 30 24 140 lbs 
S2404h36w 51-1/2 36 24 156 lbs 
S2404h42w 51-1/2 42 24 173 lbs 

5hB Storage Cabinets (four adjustable shelves) 
STC5hB30w 67-3/8 30 18 164 lbs 
STC5hB36w 67-3/8 36 18 184 lbs 
STC5hB42w 67-3/8 42 18 203 lbs 

S245hB30w 67-3/8 30 24 175 lbs 
S245hB36w 67-3/8 36 24 195 lbs 
S245hB42w 67-3/8 42 24 214 lbs 

2-High (27-1/2” tall) 3-High (39-1/2” tall) 4-High (51-1/2” tall) 5hB (67-3/8” tall)      
one adjustable shelf two adjustable shelves three adjustable shelves four adjustable shelves 
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Double-Door Storage Cabinets with Coat Rods 
• Includes one adjustable shelf with an attached coat rod

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
4-High Storage Cabinets with (1) Adjustable Shelf and Coat Rod

XSTC04h30w 51-1/2 30 18 116 lbs 
XSTC04h36w 51-1/2 36 18 130 lbs 
XSTC04h42w 51-1/2 42 18 145 lbs 

XS2404h30w 51-1/2 30 24 126 lbs 
XS2404h36w 51-1/2 36 24 140 lbs 
XS2404h42w 51-1/2 42 24 155 lbs 

5hB Storage Cabinets with (1) Adjustable Shelf and Coat Rod 
XSTC5hB30w 67-3/8 30 18 145 lbs 
XSTC5hB36w 67-3/8 36 18 160 lbs 
XSTC5hB42w 67-3/8 42 18 175 lbs 

XS245hB30w 67-3/8 30 24 155 lbs 
XS245hB36w 67-3/8 36 24 175 lbs 
XS245hB42w 67-3/8 42 24 195 lbs 

Double-Door Storage Towers with Coat Rods and Shelves (“STWs”) 
• Includes 9” wide wardrobe compartment with a coat rod

• RGT and LFT designate the side with the wardrobe

• Includes 4 adjustable-height shelves in the larger compartment

• Special-order item – extended lead time

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
STW5hB36w-18d-LFT 67-3/8 36 18 193 lbs 
STW5hB36w-18d-RGT 67-3/8 36 18 193 lbs 

STW5hB36w-RGT 

STW5hB36w-18d-RGT 
 

XSTC5hB36w 
 



Metal Arc, Inc. – July 2024 Office Furniture Catalog

31 

Single-Door Storage Cabinets with Shelves 
• RGT and LFT designate the hinge side.

Single-Door Storage Cabinets with Coat Rod 
• Includes one adjustable shelf with an

attached coat rod 

• RGT and LFT designate the hinge side.

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
4-High Storage Cabinets with 3 Adjustable Shelves

STC04h15w-LFT 51-1/2 15 18 83 lbs 
STC04h15w-RGT 51-1/2 15 18 83 lbs 
STC04h18w-LFT 51-1/2 18 18 90 lbs 
STC04h18w-RGT 51-1/2 18 18 90 lbs 

S2404h15w-LFT 51-1/2 15 24 92 lbs 
S2404h15w-RGT 51-1/2 15 24 92 lbs 
S2404h18w-LFT 51-1/2 18 24 99 lbs 
S2404h18w-RGT 51-1/2 18 24 99 lbs 

5hB Storage Cabinets with 4 Adjustable Shelves 
STC5hB15w-LFT 67-3/8 15 18 93 lbs 
STC5hB15w-RGT 67-3/8 15 18 93 lbs 
STC5hB18w-LFT 67-3/8 18 18 100 lbs 
STC5hB18w-RGT 67-3/8 18 18 100 lbs 

S245hB15w-LFT 67-3/8 15 24 102 lbs 
S245hB15w-RGT 67-3/8 15 24 102 lbs 
S245hB18w-LFT 67-3/8 18 24 109 lbs 
S245hB18w-RGT 67-3/8 18 24 109 lbs 

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
4-High Storage Cabinets with (1) Adjustable Shelf and Coat Rod

XSTC04h15w-LFT 51-1/2 15 18 77 lbs 
XSTC04h15w-RGT 51-1/2 15 18 77 lbs 
XSTC04h18w-LFT 51-1/2 18 18 84 lbs 
XSTC04h18w-RGT 51-1/2 18 18 84 lbs 

XS2404h15w-LFT 51-1/2 15 24 86 lbs 
XS2404h15w-RGT 51-1/2 15 24 86 lbs 
XS2404h18w-LFT 51-1/2 18 24 93 lbs 
XS2404h18w-RGT 51-1/2 18 24 93 lbs 

5hB Storage Cabinets with (1) Adjustable Shelf and Coat Rod 
XSTC5hB15w-LFT 67-3/8 15 18 86 lbs 
XSTC5hB15w-RGT 67-3/8 15 18 86 lbs 
XSTC5hB18w-LFT 67-3/8 18 18 93 lbs 
XSTC5hB18w-RGT 67-3/8 18 18 93 lbs 

XS245hB15w-LFT 67-3/8 15 24 95 lbs 
XS245hB15w-RGT 67-3/8 15 24 95 lbs 
XS245hB18w-LFT 67-3/8 18 24 102 lbs 
XS245hB18w-RGT 67-3/8 18 24 102 lbs XSTC04h18w-RGT 

STC04h15w-LFT 
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VERTICAL FILES 

• Ball-bearing drawer slides with quick disconnect and anti-rebound features

• Safety interlock system allows only one drawer to be opened at a time

• Counterweight for added stability (included as standard)

• Leveling glides with 1” adjustability

• Cabinets meet or exceed ANSI-BIFMA standards for safety and reliability

• Note:  Metal Arc’s 3h, 4h and 5h vertical files are constructed like tall
pedestal files.  Unlike some traditional vertical files, they do not include
thumb latches or file compressors.

5-High 15w 
(63-½” tall)

4-High 15w 
(51-½” tall)

3-High 15w 
(39-½” tall)

2-High 15w 
(27-½” tall)

Product No. No. of 
Drawers H W D Pkg Wt 

15w Vertical Files for Letter-Width Hanging Files 
VFL02h15w-2F 2 27-1/2 15 28 89 lbs 
VFL03h15w-3F 3 39-1/2 15 28 111 lbs 
VFL04h15w-4F 4 51-1/2 15 28 142 lbs 
VFL05h15w-5F 5 63-1/2 15 28 173 lbs 
18w Vertical Files for Legal-Width Hanging Files 
VFL02h18w-2F 2 27-1/2 18 28 95 lbs 
VFL03h18w-3F 3 39-1/2 18 28 120 lbs 
VFL04h18w-4F 4 51-1/2 18 28 150 lbs 
VFL05h18w-5F 5 63-1/2 18 28 185 lbs 
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TOWERS 
QUALITY STANDARD FEATURES 

• Shelves adjustable in ½” increments

• Leveling glides with 1” adjustability

• Concealed hinges with easy-adjustment capability

• Cabinets meet or exceed ANSI-BIFMA standards for safety and reliability

VERSATILITY 

• Several standard heights and widths

• Freestanding and mobile versions

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES 

• All standard pedestal file accessories

• Magnetic shelf dividers (see bookcase accessories)

• Work surface support bracket

WBT04h-RGT-FF 
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Bookcase Towers 
• RGT and LFT designate the bookcase facing direction

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
49.5” High Bookcase Towers  (one adjustable shelf) 

BTW49.5h15w-LFT-BBF 49-1/2 15 24 100 lbs 
BTW49.5h15w-LFT-FF 49-1/2 15 24 95 lbs 
BTW49.5h15w-RGT-BBF 49-1/2 15 24 100 lbs 
BTW49.5h15w-RGT-FF 49-1/2 15 24 95 lbs 

4-High Bookcase Towers  (one adjustable shelf)
BTW04h15w-LFT-BBF 51-1/2 15 24 100 lbs 
BTW04h15w-LFT-FF 51-1/2 15 24 95 lbs 
BTW04h15w-RGT-BBF 51-1/2 15 24 100 lbs 
BTW04h15w-RGT-FF 51-1/2 15 24 95 lbs 

5-High Bookcase Towers  (two adjustable shelves)
BTW05h15w-LFT-BBF 63-1/2 15 24 105 lbs 
BTW05h15w-LFT-FF 63-1/2 15 24 100 lbs 
BTW05h15w-RGT-BBF 63-1/2 15 24 105 lbs 
BTW05h15w-RGT-FF 63-1/2 15 24 100 lbs 

Cupboard Towers 
• RGT and LFT designate the hinge location for the cupboard door

• Cabinet includes two locks, keyed alike

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
3-High Cupboard Towers  (no adjustable shelves)

CTW03h15w-LFT-BBF 39-1/2 15 24 100 lbs 
CTW03h15w-LFT-FF 39-1/2 15 24 95 lbs 
CTW03h15w-RGT-BBF 39-1/2 15 24 100 lbs 
CTW03h15w-RGT-FF 39-1/2 15 24 95 lbs 

49.5” High Cupboard Towers  (one adjustable shelf) 
CTW49.5h15w-LFT-BBF 49-1/2 15 24 110 lbs 
CTW49.5h15w-LFT-FF 49-1/2 15 24 105 lbs 
CTW49.5h15w-RGT-BBF 49-1/2 15 24 110 lbs 
CTW49.5h15w- RGT -FF 49-1/2 15 24 105 lbs 

4-High Cupboard Towers  (one adjustable shelf)
CTW04h15w-LFT-BBF 51-1/2 15 24 110 lbs 
CTW04h15w-LFT-FF 51-1/2 15 24 105 lbs 
CTW04h15w-RGT-BBF 51-1/2 15 24 110 lbs 
CTW04h15w-RGT-FF 51-1/2 15 24 105 lbs 

5-High Cupboard Towers  (two adjustable shelves)
CTW05h15w-LFT-BBF 63-1/2 15 24 115 lbs 
CTW05h15w-LFT-FF 63-1/2 15 24 110 lbs 
CTW05h15w-RGT-BBF 63-1/2 15 24 115 lbs 
CTW05h15w-RGT-FF 63-1/2 15 24 110 lbs 

BTW04h15w-RGT-BBF 

CTW04h15w-RGT-BBF 
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Wardrobe-Bookcase Towers 
• RGT and LFT designate the side of the cabinet with the coat closet (wardrobe)

• Cabinet includes two locks, keyed alike

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
49.5” High Wardrobe-Bookcase Towers  (one adjustable shelf) 

WBT49.5h-LFT-BBF 49-1/2 24 24 160 lbs 
WBT49.5h-LFT-FF 49-1/2 24 24 155 lbs 
WBT49.5h-RGT-BBF 49-1/2 24 24 160 lbs 
WBT49.5h-RGT-FF 49-1/2 24 24 155 lbs 

4-High Wardrobe-Bookcase Towers  (one adjustable shelf)
WBT04h-LFT-BBF 51-1/2 24 24 160 lbs 
WBT04h-LFT-FF 51-1/2 24 24 155 lbs 
WBT04h-RGT-BBF 51-1/2 24 24 160 lbs 
WBT04h-RGT-FF 51-1/2 24 24 155 lbs 

5-High Wardrobe-Bookcase Towers  (two adjustable shelves)
WBT05h-LFT-BBF 63-1/2 24 24 175 lbs 
WBT05h-LFT-FF 63-1/2 24 24 170 lbs 
WBT05h-RGT-BBF 63-1/2 24 24 175 lbs 
WBT05h-RGT-FF 63-1/2 24 24 170 lbs 

Wardrobe-Cupboard Towers 
• RGT and LFT designate the side of the cabinet with the coat closet (wardrobe)

• Cabinet includes three locks, keyed alike

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
3-High Wardrobe-Cupboard Towers  (no adjustable shelves)

WCT03h-LFT-BBF 39-1/2 24 24 155 lbs 
WCT03h-LFT-FF 39-1/2 24 24 150 lbs 
WCT03h-RGT-BBF 39-1/2 24 24 155 lbs 
WCT03h-RGT-FF 39-1/2 24 24 150 lbs 

49.5” High Wardrobe-Cupboard Towers  (one adjustable cupboard shelf) 
WCT49.5h-LFT-BBF 49-1/2 24 24 170 lbs 
WCT49.5h-LFT-FF 49-1/2 24 24 165 lbs 
WCT49.5h-RGT-BBF 49-1/2 24 24 170 lbs 
WCT49.5h-RGT-FF 49-1/2 24 24 165 lbs 

4-High Wardrobe-Cupboard Towers  (one adjustable cupboard shelf)
WCT04h-LFT-BBF 51-1/2 24 24 170 lbs 
WCT04h-LFT-FF 51-1/2 24 24 165 lbs 
WCT04h-RGT-BBF 51-1/2 24 24 170 lbs 
WCT04h-RGT-FF 51-1/2 24 24 165 lbs 

5-High Wardrobe-Cupboard Towers  (two adjustable cupboard shelves)
WCT05h-LFT-BBF 63-1/2 24 24 185 lbs 
WCT05h-LFT-FF 63-1/2 24 24 180 lbs 
WCT05h-RGT-BBF 63-1/2 24 24 185 lbs 
WCT05h-RGT-FF 63-1/2 24 24 180 lbs 

WCT05h-RGT-FF 

WBT05h-LFT-BBF 
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Mobile Wardrobe-Cupboard Towers 
• 60 mm black plastic casters - 2 locking, 2 non-locking (casters ship detached)

• RGT and LFT designate the side of the cabinet with the coat closet (wardrobe)

• Cabinet includes three locks, keyed alike

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
3-High Mobile Wardrobe-Cupboard Towers  (no adjustable cupboard shelf)

WCTM03h-LFT-BBF 432 24 24 165 lbs 
WCTM03h-LFT-FF 43 24 24 160 lbs 
WCTM03h-RGT-BBF 43 24 24 165 lbs 
WCTM03h-RGT-FF 43 24 24 160 lbs 

4-High Mobile Wardrobe-Cupboard Towers  (one adjustable cupboard shelf)
WCTM04h-LFT-BBF 55 24 24 180 lbs 
WCTM04h-LFT-FF 55 24 24 175 lbs 
WCTM04h-RGT-BBF 55 24 24 180 lbs 
WCTM04h-RGT-FF 55 24 24 175 lbs 

Tower Accessory - Work Surface Support Bracket 
• For use with any BTW, CTW, WBT, WCT, or single-

door wardrobe tower

• Includes self-tapping screws for field installation to a
tower (screws for attaching the work surface are not
included)

• Specify paint color when ordering

Product No. 
TOWER WS SPPT BKT 

WCTM04h-RGT-BBF 
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Single-Door Wardrobe Towers 
• Includes one fixed shelf at the top with a coat rod below (42h and 46h wardrobes have a coat rod only)

• Adjustable shelves can be ordered separately – see below.

• RGT and LFT designate the hinge side.

• Single-door wardrobes are not designed for freestanding use and must be secured from tipping.

• Special-order items – extended lead time

• Special 18” and 30” depths also available – email sales@metalarcinc.com for information.  Minimum
order quantities may apply.

• Note:  4-high single-door wardrobe towers feature a slim top that does not align with the standard top
used on 4-high lateral files or storage cabinets.  Also, the height of a 5-high single-door wardrobe
tower is shorter than that of a standard 5hB lateral file or storage cabinet.

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
42” Single-Door Wardrobes  (coat rod only; no shelf) 

W42h9w24d-LFT 42 9 24 91 lbs. 
W42h9w24d-RGT 42 9 24 91 lbs. 
W42h12w24d-LFT 42 12 24 96 lbs. 
W42h12w24d-RGT 42 12 24 96 lbs. 

46” Single-Door Wardrobes  (coat rod only; no shelf) 
W46h9w24d-LFT 46 9 24 95 lbs. 
W46h9w24d-RGT 46 9 24 95 lbs. 
W46h12w24d-LFT 46 12 24 100 lbs. 
W46h12w24d-RGT 46 12 24 100 lbs. 

49.5” Single-Door Wardrobes  (fixed shelf with coat rod below) 
W49.5h9w24d-LFT 49-1/2 9 24 95 lbs. 
W49.5h9w24d-RGT 49-1/2 9 24 95 lbs. 
W49.5h12w24d-LFT 49-1/2 12 24 100 lbs. 
W49.5h12w24d-RGT 49-1/2 12 24 100 lbs. 

4-High Single-Door Wardrobes  (fixed shelf with coat rod below)
W04h9w24d-LFT 51-1/2 9 24 98 lbs. 
W04h9w24d-RGT 51-1/2 9 24 98 lbs. 
W04h12w24d-LFT 51-1/2 12 24 103 lbs. 
W04h12w24d-RGT 51-1/2 12 24 103 lbs. 

5-High Single-Door Wardrobes  (fixed shelf with coat rod below)
W05h9w24d-LFT 63-1/2 9 24 108 lbs. 
W05h9w24d-RGT 63-1/2 9 24 108 lbs. 
W05h12w24d-LFT 63-1/2 12 24 113 lbs. 
W05h12w24d-RGT 63-1/2 12 24 113 lbs. 

Additional Shelves* 
Product No. Pkg Wt 

W SHELF 9w24d 4 lbs. 
W SHELF 12w24d 4 lbs. 

* All 9w and 12w wardrobes have shelf clip locations for two adjustable
shelves, regardless of height.  Taller wardrobes (49.5h, 4h and 5h) also
have a fixed shelf on top that comes standard with the cabinets.

W04h9w24d-LFT 

mailto:sales@metalarcinc.com
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LOCKERS 
• Leveling glides with 1” adjustability

• Concealed hinges with easy-adjustment
capability

• Full Pulls are standard on all locker
doors.

• Optional perforated doors – see below

• Choice of standard cam locks or
electronic locks (see below)

• Optional hasp locks

Electronic Locks for Lockers 
• Brushed silver finish

• User, Supervisor, and Master access level codes

• Default “station mode” setting for repeat use by a single user

• Optional “locker mode” setting for one-time access (such as in clubs or hotels)

• Powered by a replaceable CR-2032 lithium-ion battery

• Optional “User” and “Supervisor” key fobs available – call for details
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Full Height Doors – Single-Wide 

Full Height Doors – Double-Wide 

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
Standard Locks 

LKR64H12W18D-1-LFT 64 12 18 
LKR64H12W18D-1-RGT 64 12 18 
LKR64H15W18D-1-LFT 64 15 18 
LKR64H15W18D-1-RGT 64 15 18 

Electronic Locks 
E-LKR64H12W18D-1-LFT 64 12 18 
E-LKR64H12W18D-1-RGT 64 12 18 
E-LKR64H15W18D-1-LFT 64 15 18 
E-LKR64H15W18D-1-RGT 64 15 18 

• Includes shelf and two coat hooks per compartment

• LFT and RGT denote hinge side

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
Standard Locks 

LKR64H24W18D-11-LFT 64 24 18 
LKR64H24W18D-11-RGT 64 24 18 
LKR64H30W18D-11-LFT 64 30 18 
LKR64H30W18D-11-RGT 64 30 18 

Electronic Locks 
E-LKR64H24W18D-11-LFT 64 24 18 
E-LKR64H24W18D-11-RGT 64 24 18 
E-LKR64H30W18D-11-LFT 64 30 18 
E-LKR64H30W18D-11-RGT 64 30 18 

• Includes shelf and two coat hooks per compartment

• LFT and RGT denote hinge side

LKR64H12W18D-1-RGT 

LKR64H24W18D-11-LFT 
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Half Height Doors – Single-Wide 

Half Height Doors – Double-Wide 

 

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
Standard Locks 

LKR64H12W18D-2-LFT 64 12 18 
LKR64H12W18D-2-RGT 64 12 18 
LKR64H15W18D-2-LFT 64 15 18 
LKR64H15W18D-2-RGT 64 15 18 

Electronic Locks 
E-LKR64H12W18D-2-LFT 64 12 18 
E-LKR64H12W18D-2-RGT 64 12 18 
E-LKR64H15W18D-2-LFT 64 15 18 
E-LKR64H15W18D-2-RGT 64 15 18 

• Includes two coat hooks per compartment

• LFT and RGT denote hinge side

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
Standard Locks 

LKR64H24W18D-22-LFT 64 24 18 
LKR64H24W18D-22-RGT 64 24 18 
LKR64H30W18D-22-LFT 64 30 18 
LKR64H30W18D-22-RGT 64 30 18 

Electronic Locks 
E-LKR64H24W18D-22-LFT 64 24 18 
E-LKR64H24W18D-22-RGT 64 24 18 
E-LKR64H30W18D-22-LFT 64 30 18 
E-LKR64H30W18D-22-RGT 64 30 18 

• Includes two coat hooks per compartment

• LFT and RGT denote hinge side

LKR64H12W18D-2-LFT 

LKR64H24W18D-22-LFT 
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Cubby Height Doors – Single-Wide 

Cubby Height Doors – Double-Wide 

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
Standard Locks 

LKR64H12W18D-4-LFT 64 12 18 
LKR64H12W18D-4-RGT 64 12 18 
LKR64H15W18D-4-LFT 64 15 18 
LKR64H15W18D-4-RGT 64 15 18 

Electronic Locks 
E-LKR64H12W18D-4-LFT 64 12 18 
E-LKR64H12W18D-4-RGT 64 12 18 
E-LKR64H15W18D-4-LFT 64 15 18 
E-LKR64H15W18D-4-RGT 64 15 18 

• LFT and RGT denote hinge side

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
Standard Locks 

LKR64H24W18D-44-LFT 64 24 18 
LKR64H24W18D-44-RGT 64 24 18 
LKR64H30W18D-44-LFT 64 30 18 
LKR64H30W18D-44-RGT 64 30 18 

Electronic Locks 
E-LKR64H24W18D-44-LFT 64 24 18 
E-LKR64H24W18D-44-RGT 64 24 18 
E-LKR64H30W18D-44-LFT 64 30 18 
E-LKR64H30W18D-44-RGT 64 30 18 

• LFT and RGT denote hinge side

LKR64H12W18D-4-RGT 

LKR64H24W18D-44-LFT 
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OVERHEAD STORAGE CABINETS & SHELVES 
QUALITY STANDARD FEATURES 

• Heavy-gauge side and bottom panels for extra support and security

• Overhead cabinets feature a door that flips up and recedes over the top of the cabinet, revealing a fixed
shelf with 12-¾” of clearance

• Flipper doors feature ball-bearing slides for years of smooth, hassle-free operation

• Cabinets meet or exceed ANSI-BIFMA standards for safety and reliability

VERSATILITY 

• Seven standard widths

• Compatibility with several industry-standard panel systems

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES 

• Magnetic shelf dividers (see bookcase accessories)

* Note:  All overhead storage cabinets and shelves ship knocked down and include assembly instructions.
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Overhead Storage Cabinets 

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
OHS24w-[end panel type] 15 24 13-1/2 33 lbs 
OHS30w-[end panel type] 15 30 13-1/2 36 lbs 
OHS36w-[end panel type] 15 36 13-1/2 41 lbs 
OHS42w-[end panel type] 15 42 13-1/2 43 lbs 
OHS48w-[end panel type] 15 48 13-1/2 48 lbs 
OHS54w-[end panel type] 15 54 13-1/2 51 lbs 
OHS60w-[end panel type] 15 60 13-1/2 55 lbs 

Specify End Panel Choice When Ordering: 

 WMT = Wall Mounted (includes wall bracket and mounting hardware)
 HMA = Herman Miller Action Office™
 HWU = Haworth Unigroup™
 SCA = Steelcase Avenir™
 ANS = Steelcase Answer™
 PRE = Haworth Premise™
 DIV = Knoll Dividends™
 MOR = Knoll Morrison™

Half-Height Overhead Shelves 

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
HHS24w-[end panel type] 7 24 13-1/2 21 lbs 
HHS30w-[end panel type] 7 30 13-1/2 22 lbs 
HHS36w-[end panel type] 7 36 13-1/2 24 lbs 
HHS42w-[end panel type] 7 42 13-1/2 26 lbs 
HHS48w-[end panel type] 7 48 13-1/2 30 lbs 
HHS54w-[end panel type] 7 54 13-1/2 31 lbs 
HHS60w-[end panel type] 7 60 13-1/2 32 lbs 

Specify End Panel Choice When Ordering: 

 HMA = Herman Miller Action Office™
 HWU = Haworth Unigroup™
 SCA = Steelcase Avenir™
 ANS = Steelcase Answer™
 PRE = Haworth Premise™
 DIV = Knoll Dividends™
 MOR = Knoll Morrison™ 
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CENTER DRAWERS 

Metal Center Drawer 
Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 

CENDRWMTL 2-7/8 19-1/8 17-1/8 14 lbs 

• All steel construction

• Mounts to underside of work surface

• Full-extension, ball-bearing drawer slides with quick
disconnect and anti-rebound features

• Choice of numerous paint colors

• Choice of several lock styles

Plastic Center Drawer 

• Economical drawer made of black plastic

• Mounts to underside of work surface

• ¾-extension, ball bearing drawer slides

• Non-locking

Mini Plastic Center Drawer 
• Black plastic drawer with removable tray

• Shallow depth will not interfere with hat channel supports

• Interior dimensions of 11-1/2” wide x 6-1/2” deep x 2” high

• Exterior dimensions of 15” wide x 8-1/4” deep x 2-1/4” high

Product No. H W D Pkg Wt 
CENDRKV75 2 21-1/2 16 8 lbs 

Product No. 
HATA-CDM-BLK 
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SITTING-HEIGHT TABLE LEGS 

Post Legs - Standard 
• 2” square vertical tube
• 5-3/4” x 5-3/4” top plate

Post Legs - Corner 

• 2” square vertical tube
• 5-3/4” x 5-3/4” top plate

Product No. Description H 

POST LEG 2SQ 27H Leveling glide 27-3/4

MB POST LEG 2SQ 27H 60 mm locking caster 27-3/4

Product No. Description H 
POST LEG CRN 2SQ 27H Leveling glide 27-3/4

MB POST LEG CRN 2SQ 27H 60 mm locking caster 27-3/4
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T-Legs
• 2” square vertical tube
• 3” x 1” rectangular tube foot
• Leveling glides
• 5-3/4” x 5-3/4” top plate

T-Legs - Mobile
• 60 mm casters (1 locking)

Product No. Description H D 
T-LEG27H15D T-Leg for 18d surfaces 27-3/4 15 
T-LEG27H21D T-Leg for 24d surfaces 27-3/4 21 
T-LEG27H27D T-Leg for 30d surfaces 27-3/4 27 

Product No. Description H D 
MBT-LEG27H15D Mobile T-Leg for 18d surfaces 27-3/4 15 
MBT-LEG27H21D Mobile T-Leg for 24d surfaces 27-3/4 21 
MBT-LEG27H27D Mobile T-Leg for 30d surfaces 27-3/4 27 
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C-Legs
• 2” square vertical tube
• 3” x 1” rectangular tube foot
• Leveling glides
• 5-3/4” x 5-3/4” top plate

C-Legs - Mobile
• 60 mm casters (1 locking)

Product No. Description H D 
C-LEG27H15D C-Leg for 18d surfaces 27-3/4 15 
C-LEG27H21D C-Leg for 24d surfaces 27-3/4 21 
C-LEG27H27D C-Leg for 30d surfaces 27-3/4 27 

Product No. Description H D 
MBC-LEG27H15D Mobile C-Leg for 18d surfaces 27-3/4 15 
MBC-LEG27H21D Mobile C-Leg for 24d surfaces 27-3/4 21 
MBC-LEG27H27D Mobile C-Leg for 30d surfaces 27-3/4 27 
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H-Legs
• 2” square tubes
• Leveling glides
• 5-3/4” x 5-3/4” top plate

* Note Regarding H-Leg Depths and Work Surfaces:  The H-Leg depths shown above are based on the
outside edges of the vertical tubes.  The top plates are centered on the tubes and thus add approximately 4”
to the overall depths.  For example, an H-LEG27H17D has an overall depth of 17” based on the outside
edges of the vertical tube, but that depth grows to just under 21” when measured from the outside edges of
the two top plates.  For this reason, the depth of the work surface must be at least 4” greater than the
nominal width of the chosen H-Leg.  For example, an H-LEG27H17D must be used with a work surface
that is at least 21” deep.

Product No. Description* H D* 
H-LEG27H17D H-Leg - min surface depth 22d 27-3/4 17 (21) 
H-LEG27H23D H-Leg - min surface depth 26d 27-3/4 23 (27) 
H-LEG27H29D H-Leg - min surface depth 32d 27-3/4 29 (33) 
H-LEG27H35D H-Leg - min surface depth 38d 27-3/4 35 (39) 
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O-Legs
• 2” square tubes
• Leveling glides
• 5-3/4” x 5-1/8” top plates

* Note Regarding Leg and Work Surface Depths:  Depending on the desired appearance, a particular O-
Leg may be used for two different work surface depths, as noted in the description.  The appearance
difference is illustrated in the line drawings above.

Product No. Description* H D 
O-LEG27H17D O-Leg for 18d or 24d surfaces 27-3/4 17 
O-LEG27H23D O-Leg for 24d or 30d surfaces 27-3/4 23 
O-LEG27H29D O-Leg for 30d or 36d surfaces 27-3/4 29 
O-LEG27H35D O-Leg for 36d or 42d surfaces 27-3/4 35 

O-LEG27H29D with 30” deep work surface

O-LEG27H23D with 30” deep work surface

NOTE:  O-Legs must be inset 
from the ends of a work surface 
by a minimum of ¾” to allow 
for attachment of the top plates. 
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U-Legs
• 2” square tubes
• Leveling glides
• 5-3/4” x 5-1/8” top plates

* Note Regarding Leg and Work Surface Depths:  Depending on the desired appearance, a particular U-
Leg may be used for two different work surface depths, as noted in the description.  The appearance
difference is illustrated in the line drawings above.

Product No. Description* H D 
U-LEG27H17D U-Leg for 18d or 24d surfaces 27-3/4 17 
U-LEG27H23D U-Leg for 24d or 30d surfaces 27-3/4 23 
U-LEG27H29D U-Leg for 30d or 36d surfaces 27-3/4 29 
U-LEG27H35D U-Leg for 36d or 42d surfaces 27-3/4 35 

U-LEG27H23D with 30” deep work surface

U-LEG27H29D with 30” deep work surface

NOTE:  U-Legs must be inset 
from the ends of a work surface 
by a minimum of ¾” to allow 
for attachment of the top plates. 
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A-Legs
• 2” square tubes
• Leveling glides
• 5-3/4” x 5-1/8” top plates

* Note Regarding Leg and Work Surface Depths:  Depending on the desired appearance, a particular A-
Leg may be used for two different work surface depths, as noted in the description.  The appearance
difference is illustrated in the line drawings above.

Product No. Description* H D 
A-LEG27H17D A-Leg for 18d or 24d surfaces 27-3/4 17 
A-LEG27H23D A-Leg for 24d or 30d surfaces 27-3/4 23 
A-LEG27H29D A-Leg for 30d or 36d surfaces 27-3/4 29 
A-LEG27H35D A-Leg for 36d or 42d surfaces 27-3/4 35 

A-LEG27H29D with 30” deep work surface

A-LEG27H23D with 30” deep work surface

NOTE:  A-Legs must be inset 
from the ends of a work surface 
by a minimum of ¾” to allow 
for attachment of the top plates. 



Metal Arc, Inc. – July 2024 Office Furniture Catalog

52 

STANDING-HEIGHT TABLE LEGS 
Post Legs, H-Legs, O-Legs, U-Legs and A-Legs may also be ordered in a standing-height of 39.5”.  These 
extended-height legs may be used with any standard 3-high Metal Arc lateral file, storage cabinet, or bookcase to 
create a standing-height work area.   

Post Leg – Standard 

Post Leg – Corner 

H-Legs

O-Legs

Product No. H 

POST LEG 2SQ 39H 39-1/2

Product No. H 
POST LEG CRN 2SQ 39H 39-1/2

Product No. Description H D 
H-LEG39H17D H-Leg - min surface depth 22d 39-1/2 17 (21) 

H-LEG39H23D H-Leg - min surface depth 26d 39-1/2 23 (27) 

H-LEG39H29D H-Leg - min surface depth 32d 39-1/2 29 (33) 

H-LEG39H35D H-Leg - min surface depth 38d 39-1/2 35 (39) 

Product No. Description H D 
O-LEG39H17D O-Leg for 18d or 24d surfaces 39-1/2 17 
O-LEG39H23D O-Leg for 24d or 30d surfaces 39-1/2 23 
O-LEG39H29D O-Leg for 30d or 36d surfaces 39-1/2 29 
O-LEG39H35D O-Leg for 36d or 42d surfaces 39-1/2 35 
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U-Legs

A-Legs

Product No. Description H D 
U-LEG39H17D U-Leg for 18d or 24d surfaces 39-1/2 17 
U-LEG39H23D U-Leg for 24d or 30d surfaces 39-1/2 23 
U-LEG39H29D U-Leg for 30d or 36d surfaces 39-1/2 29 
U-LEG39H35D U-Leg for 36d or 42d surfaces 39-1/2 35 

Product No. Description H D 
A-LEG39H17D A-Leg for 18d or 24d surfaces 39-1/2 17 
A-LEG39H23D A-Leg for 24d or 30d surfaces 39-1/2 23 
A-LEG39H29D A-Leg for 30d or 36d surfaces 39-1/2 29 
A-LEG39H35D A-Leg for 36d or 42d surfaces 39-1/2 35 
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MODESTY PANELS FOR TABLE LEGS 

Standard Modesty Panels 

Product No. Description H W 
MOD30 Modesty Panel for 36w 2-Leg Desk or 1 Leg/1Ped 48w Desk 13-1/2 29-3/4

MOD36 Modesty Panel for 42w 2-Leg Desk or 1 Leg/1Ped 54w Desk 13-1/2 35-3/4

MOD42 Modesty Panel for 48w 2-Leg Desk or 1 Leg/1Ped 60w Desk 13-1/2 41-3/4

MOD48 Modesty Panel for 54w 2-Leg Desk or 1 Leg/1Ped 66w Desk 13-1/2 47-3/4

MOD54 Modesty Panel for 60w 2-Leg Desk or 1 Leg/1Ped 72w Desk 13-1/2 53-3/4

MOD60 Modesty Panel for 66w 2-Leg Desk 13-1/2 59-3/4

MOD66 Modesty Panel for 72w 2-Leg Desk 13-1/2 65-3/4

Product No. Description H D 

MOD END FULL 17 Full-height modesty panel for 17d O-Leg or U-Leg 22-15/16 13 

MOD END FULL 23 Full-height modesty panel for 23d O-Leg or U-Leg 22-15/16 19 

MOD END FULL 29 Full-height modesty panel for 29d O-Leg or U-Leg 22-15/16 25 

MOD END FULL 35 Full-height modesty panel for 35d O-Leg or U-Leg 22-15/16 31 

MOD END HALF 17 Half-height modesty panel for 17d O-Leg or U-Leg 11-5/16 13 

MOD END HALF 23 Half-height modesty panel for 23d O-Leg or U-Leg 11-5/16 19 

MOD END HALF 29 Half-height modesty panel for 29d O-Leg or U-Leg 11-5/16 25 

MOD END HALF 35 Half-height modesty panel for 35d O-Leg or U-Leg 11-5/16 31 

MOD54 with (2) O-LEG27H29D MOD42 with (1) O-LEG27H29D & (1) Ped 

(2) MOD END FULL 29 in (2) O-LEG27H29D (2) MOD END HALF 29 in (2) O-LEG27H29D
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Perforated Modesty Panels 

Product No. Description H W 
MOD30 PERF Modesty Panel for 36w 2-Leg Desk or 1 Leg/1Ped 48w Desk 13-1/2 29-3/4

MOD36 PERF Modesty Panel for 42w 2-Leg Desk or 1 Leg/1Ped 54w Desk 13-1/2 35-3/4

MOD42 PERF Modesty Panel for 48w 2-Leg Desk or 1 Leg/1Ped 60w Desk 13-1/2 41-3/4

MOD48 PERF Modesty Panel for 54w 2-Leg Desk or 1 Leg/1Ped 66w Desk 13-1/2 47-3/4

MOD54 PERF Modesty Panel for 60w 2-Leg Desk or 1 Leg/1Ped 72w Desk 13-1/2 53-3/4

MOD60 PERF Modesty Panel for 66w 2-Leg Desk 13-1/2 59-3/4

MOD66 PERF Modesty Panel for 72w 2-Leg Desk 13-1/2 65-3/4

Product No. Description H D 

MOD END FULL 17 PERF Full-height modesty panel for 17d O-Leg or U-Leg 22-15/16 13 

MOD END FULL 23 PERF Full-height modesty panel for 23d O-Leg or U-Leg 22-15/16 19 

MOD END FULL 29 PERF Full-height modesty panel for 29d O-Leg or U-Leg 22-15/16 25 

MOD END FULL 35 PERF Full-height modesty panel for 35d O-Leg or U-Leg 22-15/16 31 

MOD END HALF 17 PERF Half-height modesty panel for 17d O-Leg or U-Leg 11-5/16 13 

MOD END HALF 23 PERF Half-height modesty panel for 23d O-Leg or U-Leg 11-5/16 19 

MOD END HALF 29 PERF Half-height modesty panel for 29d O-Leg or U-Leg 11-5/16 25 

MOD END HALF 35 PERF Half-height modesty panel for 35d O-Leg or U-Leg 11-5/16 31 

MOD54 PERF with (2) O-LEG27H29D MOD42 PERF with (1) O-LEG27H29D & (1) Ped 

(2) MOD END HALF 29 PERF in (2) O-LEG27H29D (2) MOD END FULL 29 PERF in (2) O-LEG27H29D
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Information Regarding Modesty Panel Spacing and Installation 

Desks with Two Legs 

When building a desk with a modesty panel and two legs, each leg will be inset from the work surface by 
1-1/8” on each end.  Modesty panels are designed to screw directly into the desk legs using # 10 self-drilling
screws (not included).

Desks with One Leg and One Work Surface Support Ped 

When building a desk with a modesty panel that connects a pedestal file to a leg, the pedestal file will be 
inset from the end of the work surface by 1/4”.  The leg will be inset from the end by 1”.   
From front-to-back, the leg will be inset ½” on each side, as shown below.  The pedestal file will be set 
back 1/2” from the front of the work surface.  Modesty panels are designed to screw directly into both the 
desk legs and pedestal files using # 10 self-drilling screws (not included).   
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HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE TABLES    

Easy Table Bases 
Metal Arc’s “Easy” line of table bases provides an economical solution for those seeking a basic height-
adjustable table with minimal options.  For simple installation, Easy tables come standard with the feet and 
surface supports already attached to the leg assembly. 

FEATURES 

• T-shaped foot with leveling glides

• Up/Down hand switch*

• Meets BIFMA X5.5 standards / UL 962 approved

• Less than 50db noise level using ISO-11201:2010
acoustics

• Dual motor

• Raise and lower speed of 1-3/8” per second

• Power consumption of less than 0.3W (in standby mode)

• Maximum load (including work surface) of 250 pounds

• Height range of 27” to 46” (with 1-1/8” thick work surface)

• Base depth of 22-1/4” supports both 24” and 30” deep work
surfaces

• Compatible with surfaces from 48” to 72” wide  [Note:  A
Work Surface Stiffener is required for surfaces 60” and
wider – see page 59 for ordering information.]

• Available in one of three powder coat paint finishes:

 Black (SC Low Gloss Black - 4710)

 Silver (SC Platinum Metallic - PM)

 White (KB Designer White - 405)

PART NUMBERS 

Product No. Description Box Size Pkg Wt 

ESS2-SR-2430-T-UD-4710 Easy Base with 2 Legs, Standard Height 
Range – Black 27 x 24 x 13 41 lbs 

ESS2-SR-2430-T-UD-PM Easy Base with 2 Legs, Standard Height 
Range – Silver 27 x 24 x 13 41 lbs 

ESS2-SR-2430-T-UD-405 Easy Base with 2 Legs, Standard Height 
Range – White 27 x 24 x 13 41 lbs 

* Easy bases also may be ordered with a programmable hand switch.  Please contact sales@metalarcinc.com for
prices, availability, and minimum order quantities.

mailto:sales@metalarcinc.com


Metal Arc, Inc. – July 2024 Office Furniture Catalog

58 

Saw-Horse Table Bases 

Saw-Horse table bases provide a stylish alternative to the traditional height-adjustable table.  With its 
angled column and modern design, the Saw-Horse base is the perfect choice for a contemporary office 
environment. 

FEATURES 

• Built-in wire management and stiffener

• 20-degree angled column

• Four-position programmable hand switch

• Three standard colors

• Base depth of 24-1/2” supports both 24” and 30”
deep work surfaces

• Maximum load of 225 pounds (including work
surface)

• Height range of 27-1/4” – 44-5/8” (with 1-1/8” thick
work surface)

• Compatible with surfaces from 48” – 72” wide

• Less than 50db noise level using ISO-11201:2010
acoustics

• Raise and lower speed of 1-1/2” per second

• Power consumption of less than 0.3W (in standby
mode)

SAW-HORSE BASE PART NUMBERS 

Product No. Description Box Size Pkg Wt 

SAW48-4710 Inverted-Y Base for 48w Tables, 27-1/4” – 44-5/8” Height 
Range, Programmable Switch - Black       40 x 12 x 8-1/2 55 lbs 

SAW48-PM Inverted-Y Base for 48w Tables, 27-1/4” – 44-5/8” Height 
Range, Programmable Switch - Silver         40 x 12 x 8-1/2 55 lbs 

SAW48-405 Inverted-Y Base for 48w Tables, 27-1/4” – 44-5/8” Height 
Range, Programmable Switch - White         40 x 12 x 8-1/2 55 lbs 

SAW54-72-4710 Inverted-Y Base for 54w to 72w Tables, 27-1/4” – 44-5/8” 
Height Range, Programmable Switch - Black       37 x 12 x 8-1/2 60 lbs 

SAW54-72-PM Inverted-Y Base for 54w to 72w Tables, 27-1/4” – 44-5/8” 
Height Range, Programmable Switch - Silver       37 x 12 x 8-1/2 60 lbs 

SAW54-72-405 Inverted-Y Base for 54w to 72w Tables, 27-1/4” – 44-5/8” 
Height Range, Programmable Switch - White         37 x 12 x 8-1/2 60 lbs 
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MODESTY PANELS FOR HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE TABLES   

Steel modesty panels mount to the underside of a work surface to provide privacy for an end user.  Steel 
modesty panels are 13.5” high and can be ordered in several standard paint colors to match a corresponding 
table base.   

Please note that steel modesty panels are 2” shorter than the nominal surface width and are designed to be 
inset 1” on each side (e.g., a modesty panel for a 48” work surface has an actual width of 46”) 

DESK ACCESSORIES 

Anti-Sag Bars 
Anti-sag bars provide cost-effective support for 
work surfaces.  Anti-sag bars are painted black.  
Screws are not included and are the 
responsibility of the installer. 

Hat Channel Supports 
Hat channels provide support for a work surface (to prevent 
bowing) and a cavity for holding the controller and cords.  Hat 
channel supports are painted black.  

Product No. Description 
HATMOD34 Steel Modesty Panel for 36w Surfaces 
HATMOD40 Steel Modesty Panel for 42w Surfaces 
HATMOD46 Steel Modesty Panel for 48w Surfaces 
HATMOD52 Steel Modesty Panel for 54w Surfaces 
HATMOD58 Steel Modesty Panel for 60w Surfaces 
HATMOD64 Steel Modesty Panel for 66w Surfaces 
HATMOD70 Steel Modesty Panel for 72w Surfaces 

Product No. Description 
ANTISAG-49 Support for 60” – 71” wide surfaces 
ANTISAG-61 Support for surfaces 72” to 84” wide 

Product No. Box Size Pkg Wt 
CLEHAT-39 41 x 7 x 3 8 lbs 
CLEHAT-60 62 x 7 x 3 13 lbs 
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Splice Plates 
Made of heavy-gauge steel, splice plates are used to join two adjacent work surfaces.  

Cord Grips for Wire Management 
Cord grips hold all wire sizes with ease and provide an inexpensive tool for managing the 
underside of a work surface.  Cord grips are sold by the each or in packages of 10 pieces 
and come standard with attachment hardware. 

J-Channel (Horizontal) Cord Minder
J-Channels provide a simple tool for hiding and managing cords.
• 48” long black plastic can be cut smaller in the field
• Secured with 2-sided tape (factory-installed)
• Sold individually or in cases of 50 pieces

Vertebrae (Vertical) Cord Minder 
Vertebrae cord minders provide an elegant means of managing cords from a work surface to 
a power outlet on the floor or a wall.  Each cord minder contains 50 links that can be 
modified to create fused, semi-flexible, or fully flexible joints.  Each cord minder includes 
two magnetic pockets and a screw-in top connector.   

Grommets 
2-3/8” (60mm) black grommets with built-in flexible tops, black or silver.

Product No. Description 
SPLICE PLATES Kit of two work surface ganging plates 

Product No. 
HATA-CORDGRIP1 
HATA-CORDGRIP10 

Product No. Description 
HATA-J48T-1 J-Channel Cord Minder, Single
HATA-J48T-50 J-Channel Cord Minder, Case of 50

Product No. Color 

HATA-VERT-BLK Black 
HATA-VERT-SLV Silver 
HATA-VERT-WHT White 

Product No. 
HATA-GROMFX-BLK 
HATA-GROMFX-SLV 
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LOCKS AND KEYS    
Metal Arc filing and storage products can be ordered with one of eight different core-removable lock systems.  
All cabinets will be built with randomly selected core & key numbers unless products are ordered “keyed-
alike.”  (See the next page for key-alike ordering instructions.)  All locks come standard with two keys. 

Name & Description: 
UM Black 

Black 
Flat Face 

UM Nickel 
Nickel  

Flat Face 

LL 
Bright Nickel 

Scalloped Face 

SL 
Black 

Scalloped Face 

Ordering Code: U Z L S 

Key Range: 226 to 425  
(408 & 412 not available)

226 to 425  
(408 & 412 not available) 226 to 325 1 to 100 

Compatibility: Herman Miller Herman Miller N/A Haworth 

Keyed-Alike Cores: UMLKCORES 
[Qty?] 

UZLKCORES 
[Qty?] 

LLLKCORES 
[Qty?] 

SLLKCORES 
[Qty?] 

UMCOREKEY UMCOREKEY LLCOREKEY SLCOREKEY Core Key

 Master Key: UMMASTKEY UMMASTKEY LLMASTKEY N/A 

Name & Description: 
FR 

Matte Nickel 
Flat Face 

K 
Black 

Flat Face 

E 
Nickel Chrome  
Scalloped Face 

T 
Satin Chrome    

Flat Face 

Ordering Code: F K E T 
Key Range: 305 to 429 1 to 250 101 to 225 601 to 700 

Compatibility: Steelcase Knoll HON / Allsteel Teknion 

FRLKCORES 
[Qty?] 

KNLKCORES 
[Qty?] 

ELKCORES 
[Qty?] 

TKLKCORES 
[Qty?] 

FRCOREKEY KNCOREKEY ECOREKEY TKCOREKEY 

Keyed-Alike Cores: 

Core Key

 Master Key FRMASTKEY KNMASTKEY EMASTKEY TKMASTKEY 

IMPORTANT:   The key ranges shown above designate the range of possible key numbers.  Metal Arc 
does not guarantee the availability of all potential key numbers within the ranges.   
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PULLS 

Full Pull / Self-Handled (Code:  S) 
most popular

Arc Pull (Code:  A) 
satin nickel finish

Bar Pull (Code:  B5) 
aluminum finish

Droop Pull (Code:  D) 
painted to match drawer front

J Pull (Code:  J)* Aluminum Insert (Code:  AI)* 
extruded aluminum (unpainted)

Matching Pull (Code:  M)* 
painted to match drawer front

Twist Pull (Code:  T) 
satin nickel finish

Short Rod Pull (Code:  O) 
brushed nickel finish

Long Rod Pull (Code:  L) 
brushed nickel finish 

available on lateral files only 

* J Pulls, Aluminum Insert Pulls, and Matching Pulls are available only on pedestal file and lateral file drawer
fronts.  These pulls are not available on doors.
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